FORM PTO-1595 R U0 - 20 - 21 (Rev. 6-93)	Detect and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	INTERNAL LY G.13.02	
To the Honorable Commissioner 6, 1021287	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Yuji Miyauchi Hirohiko Kimata  JUN 1 3 2002	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
<b>₹</b>	Name: Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are opening Yes □No	Street Address: Hatagaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku Tokyo 151-0072, JAPAN	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
☑ Other Correction re: Serial Application No.		
Execution Date: January 19, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/059,029	execution date of the application is:  3. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached: □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications     and patents involved:     1	
John C. Altmiller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	□ Enclosed	
Washington, DC 20005-1257	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Output  Description:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Labora O Alfanillara	Y(\(\)\(\)\(\)	
John C. Altmiller  Name of Person Signing  Signature	June 11, 2002 Date	
19/2002 LINELLER 00000247 110600 10059029 Total number of page	es including cover sheet: 2	
FC:581 40.00 CH		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
12492v1 DC01		

**PATENT** REEL: 012995 FRAME: 0211

For Inventions made outside USA executed with application

Atty. Dkt.\_ Client Ref.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In considerat	ion of the sum of	Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and
		YAUCHI	ch of the undersigned, to wit:  (4)
Insert Name(s) of inventors	(2) Hirohiko	) KIMATA	(5)
	(3)		_ [ ] x box if continued on page 2
	undersigned who transfer(s) unto:	o at the request o	ch are hereby acknowledged by the of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(S)	Hatagaya JAPAN	a 2-Chome,	Shibuya-Ku, TOKYO 151-0072
and Address(es)	the United States and all application	s of America as dons including any	E") the entire right, title and interest for lefined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all divisions, continuations, substituting patents, known as
Title of Invention		MAGE PICKU	P SYSTEM
NOTE->->-> (A) (Complete line (B) A, B and/or C) (C)	Xi on January 30, 2002		
<u>NOTE</u> :->->	and legal representation the attorney behalf of said AS AND the papers for ASSIG deemed essential and to the inventor of the above additional to the a	entatives; the undition of record in said SSIGNEE; undersigned here SNEE, its successal by ASSIGNEE to tion hereby transfersigned hereby a	dersigned agree(s) of application shall hereafter act on shall hereafter act on eby agree(s) to testify and execute any sors, assigns and legal representatives, o ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title inferred.  Secution and further identification necessary
INVENTOR(S)	1	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
11 11 1	<u>. UCHI</u>	lan. 19, 2002	Takamichi Koyama Takamichi KOYAMA
2) Hirahiko Kis	rata KIMATA	Jan 19,2002	Takamichi KOYAMA
3)			
4)			
Name: 5)			
Name:			

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [ ] and continue on page 2

**RECORDED: 03/14/2002** 

CDC-114 10/92

**PATENT REEL: 012995 FRAME: 0212**